

X

SLP(C)No. 5154 OF 2005  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5154/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in WP 814/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

JALGAON CENTRAL COOP. C.W.R.S. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUSUMBAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, Adv.  
V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, we grant six months' time to the Petitioner to vacate provided that a usual undertaking is filed by the Petitioner in this Court within four weeks from today.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master