

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2/2005 in SLP(C) No. 5154 OF 2005

THE JALGAON CENTRAL COOP.CONSUMERS WHOLESAL
AND RETAIL STORES LTD. JALGAON
itioner (s)

Pet

VERSUS

SMT. KUSUMBAI W/O N. MENDKUDALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for extension of time to vacate the premises)

Date: 07/09/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner /(s)

Applicant

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

g

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the followin

O R D E R

List the application on 16th September, 2005.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master